
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008979-2022 

Contract

HDD-ITT-49494 Provision of training services to
manage low level mental health issues and emotional
wellbeing in children

Hywel Dda University Health Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008979

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03102d  

Published 4 April 2022, 1:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hywel Dda University Health Board

Ty Gorwel, Building 14, St David’s Park, Job's Well Road

Carmarthen

SA31 3BB

Email

lewis.wells2@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1267229774

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008979-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008979-2022
mailto:lewis.wells2@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA79805

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HDD-ITT-49494 Provision of training services to manage low level mental health issues and
emotional wellbeing in children

Reference number

HDD-ITT-49494

http://www.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA79805


Page 3 to 10

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hywel Dda University Health board has award a contract for provision of training which can
be

delivered to a range of education professionals in primary and secondary schools

and mental health practitioners across Carmarthenshire, Pembrokeshire and

Ceredigion.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £64,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Trauma and mental health approach training – Lot 1

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 10

NUTS codes

UKL1 - West Wales and the Valleys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Diploma level or similar trauma and mental health approach training for both

education and health professionals, approximately 28 individuals in total

Trauma and mental health approach training course, lasting no more than 2

whole days for education professionals, approximately 141 individuals

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Combined Quality Weighting / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Practical techniques and tools to encourage calming behaviour and mindfulness – Lot 2

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services



Page 5 to 10

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL1 - West Wales and the Valleys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery of practical techniques and tools to encourage calming behaviour

and mindfulness in children and young people within the classroom that can

fit into regular classroom activity for education professionals to approximately

90 individuals.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Combined Quality Weighting / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-002452

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Trauma and mental health approach training – Lot 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/002452-2022


Page 7 to 10

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Platfform

2nd floor, Derwen House 2 court road

Bridgend

CF311BN

Telephone

+44 7854811186

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £64,000



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Practical techniques and tools to encourage calming behaviour and mindfulness – Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Platfform

2nd floor, Derwen House 2 court road

Bridgend

CF311BN



Page 9 to 10

Telephone

+44 7854811186

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £64,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:120203)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T11:48:49+0100
	TCPDF




